BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO. 19-02-26-01

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING KAMALA SHUGAR TO THE LANE COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE FOR DISTRICT 5 (EAST LANE)

WHEREAS, the District 5 (East Lane) citizen appointee's term on the Lane County Budget Committee expired on December 31, 2018 as set forth in Board Order 16-01-26-03; and

WHEREAS, citizen members are selected and recommended by the Commissioner from the district represented and are appointed to serve three-year, staggered terms ending December 31 as per Lane Manual 3.556; and

WHEREAS, Commissioner Buch from East Lane District 5 received and reviewed applications for this appointment and recommends Kamala Shugar be appointed; and

WHEREAS, this matter having been fully considered by the Lane County Board of Commissioners; now, therefore,

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners of Lane County **ORDERS** as follows:

1. That the following named person be appointed to serve on the Lane County Budget Committee, said term to expire as indicated below:

District No.	<u>Appointee</u>	Length	Term Expiration
5	Kamala Shugar	3 Years	12/31/2021

ADOPTED this <u>26th</u> day of February, 2019.

Pete Sorenson, Chair Lane County Board of Commissioners